
Virtual Schools 2011-2012

USD #

218

USD Name

Elkhart

Contact Name

Sherri Hurn
Phone

(620) 697-1166

Email

shurn@connectionsacademy.com

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

0523

Grade Level

K-12, Non-graded

Services

General Education, Advanced Courses

School Name

Kansas Connections Academy

Year Opened

2010

USD #

230

USD Name

Spring Hill

Contact Name

Tom Lawson
Phone

(913) 592-4600

Email

lawsont@usd230.org

2nd Contact Name

Pauline Hintz

2nd Email

phintz@k12.com

Bldg #

0794

Grade Level

7-12

Services

General Education, Advanced Courses

School Name

Insight School of Kansas At Hilltop Education Center

Year Opened

2008

USD #

259

USD Name

Wichita

Contact Name

Robin Surland
Phone

(316) 973-5181

Email

rsurland@usd259.net

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

1613

Grade Level

K-12

Services

General Education, Advanced Courses, Credit Recovery

School Name

Learning² eSchool of Wichita

Year Opened
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USD #

312

USD Name

Haven

Contact Name

Terry Fehrenbach
Phone

(620) 662-5516

Email

terryf@essdack.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

3241

Grade Level

K-8

Services

General Education

School Name

Pleasant View Academy Grade School

Year Opened

USD #

312

USD Name

Haven

Contact Name

Terry Fehrenbach
Phone

(620) 662-5516

Email

terryf@essdack.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

3242

Grade Level

9-12

Services

General Education

School Name

Pleasant View Academy High School

Year Opened

USD #

373

USD Name

Newton

Contact Name

Terry Fehrenbach
Phone

(620) 921-5569

Email

terryf@essdack.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

4844

Grade Level

K-8

Services

General Education

School Name

Heartland Virtual Academy

Year Opened

2011
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USD #

385

USD Name

Andover

Contact Name

Mark Templin
Phone

(316) 218-4470

Email

templinm@usd385.org

2nd Contact Name

Shannon Fisher

2nd Email

fishers@usd385.org

Bldg #

5204

Grade Level

K-12

Services

General Education, Advanced Courses

School Name

Andover eCademy

Year Opened

2010

USD #

400

USD Name

Smoky Valley

Contact Name

Marla Elmquist
Phone

(785) 906-0145

Email

melmquist@smokyvalley.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

5498

Grade Level

7-12, non-graded

Services

General Education, Advanced Courses, Credit Recovery

School Name

Smoky Valley Virtual Charter School

Year Opened

USD #

422

USD Name

Greensburg

Contact Name

Susan Statts
Phone

(620) 548-2289

Email

sstaats@usd422.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

6121

Grade Level

K-12

Services

General Education

School Name

21st Century Learning Academy Kiowa County

Year Opened

2011
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USD #

435

USD Name

Abilene

Contact Name

Denise Guy
Phone

(785) 263-2630

Email

dguy@abileneschools.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

6463

Grade Level

7-12

Services

General Education

School Name

Abilene Virtual School

Year Opened

USD #

444

USD Name

Little River

Contact Name

Shannon Buckman
Phone

(620) 897-6325

Email

sbuckman@usd444.com

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

6727

Grade Level

6-12

Services

General Education, Advanced Courses, Credit Recovery

School Name

Academy You

Year Opened

USD #

453

USD Name

Leavenworth

Contact Name

Kevin Lunsford
Phone

(913) 684-1540

Email

kevin.lunsford@usd453.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

7026

Grade Level

K-8

Services

General Education

School Name

Leavenworth Virtual School

Year Opened
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USD #

497

USD Name

Lawrence

Contact Name

Keith Wilson
Phone

(785) 832-5620

Email

kwilson@usd497.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

8185

Grade Level

K-8

Services

General Education

School Name

Lawrence Charter Virtual School

Year Opened

USD #

497

USD Name

Lawrence

Contact Name

Keith Wilson
Phone

(785) 832-5620

Email

kwilson@usd497.org

2nd Contact Name 2nd Email

Bldg #

8211

Grade Level

9-12

Services

General Education

School Name

Lawrence Virtual High School

Year Opened

2010
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